
Collection arrangements - 24th December 2015 to 18th January 2016

Normal Collection Day Revised Collection Day Days - or + & Emptying Interval

Thursday, 24th December Normal Household Collection day 0

Friday, 25th December (Hol.) Tuesday, 29th December 4  (last collection 18th December) 11 days

Monday, 28th December (B.H.) Wednesday, 30th December 2  (last collection 21st December) 9 days

Tuesday, 29th December Thursday, 31st December 2  (last collection 22nd December) 9 days

Wednesday, 30th December Saturday, 2nd January 3  (last collection 23rd December) 10 days

Thursday, 31st December Monday 4th January 4   (last collection 24th December) 11 days

Friday, 1st January Tuesday, 5th January 4   (last collection 29th December) 7 days

Monday, 4th January Wednesday, 6th January 2   (last collection 30th December) 7 days

Tuesday, 5th January Thursday, 7th January 2   (last collection 31st December) 7 days

Wednesday, 6th January Friday, 8th January 2   (last collection 2nd January) 6 days

Thursday, 7th January Saturday, 9th January 2   (last collection 4th January) 5 days

Friday, 8th January Monday, 11th January 3   (last collection 5th January) 6 days

Monday, 11th January Tuesday, 12th January 1   (last collection 6th January) 6 days

Tuesday, 12th January Wednesday, 13th January 1   (last collection 7th January) 6 days

Wednesday, 13th January Thursday, 14th January 1   (last collection 8th January) 6 days

Thursday, 14th January Friday, 15th January 1   (last collection 9th January) 6 days

Friday, 15th January Saturday, 16th January 1   (last collection 11th January) 5 days

Monday, 18th January Normal Household Collection day 0

Boxing Day (26th December) falls on a Saturday this year.  To compensate a public holiday has been 

declared on Monday 28th December.  Refuse collections are difficult to organise especially when there 

are effectively three holidays around the same weekend.  This schedule delays the Friday, 25th 

December weekly collection until Tuesday resulting in a maximum 11 day emptying interval.  

Reversion to normal collection days for customers is extended until 18th January.  Three Saturday 

catch up days are necessary but there are no missed 'weekly' collections and resulting double waste 

collections. 

Option 2


